## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Omninet Capital, LLC	10/04/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omninet Investments, LLC	
Street Address:	9420 Wilshire Blvd.	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11180764

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-03012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Omninet Capital to Omninet Investments#page1.tif source=Omninet Capital to Omninet Investments#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0621

Attorney Docket No.: 021180-00000US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omninet Capital, LLC of 9420 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 400, Beverly Hills, California, 90212, a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful inventions as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

PACKET PRIORITIZATION PROTOCOL FOR A LARGE-SCALE, HIGH SPEED

COMPUTER NETWORK

Filing Date:

12/27/2000

Serial No.:

09/753,743

Patent No.:

Issue Date:

Attorney Docket No.

021180-1.13

Title of Invention:

HIGH-SPEED NETWORK OF INDEPENDENTLY LINKED NODES

Filing Date:

Serial No.:

09/500,887

Patent No.: Issue Date: 6,667,967 12/23/2003

Previously recorded Reel/Frame: 013912/0846

Attorney Docket No.

021180-1.14

Title of Invention:

COMBINATION POWER AND FULL DUPLEX DATA CABLE

Filing Date:

12/27/2000

Serial No.:

09/753,747

Patent No.:

Issue Date:

Previously recorded Reel/Frame: 013912/0846

Attorney Docket No.

021180-2.10

Title of Invention:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AN ENVIRONMENTALLY HARDENED

ETHERNET NETWORK SYSTEM

Filing Date:

11/20/2001

Serial No.:

09/988,467

Patent No.:

Issue Date:

Previously recorded Reel/Frame: 013912/0846 Attorney Docket No.

021180-8.00

Title of Invention:

TWO-PORT ETHERNET LINE EXTENDER

Filing Date:

03/05/2002 10/093,086

Serial No.:

6,741,612

Patent No.:

05/25/2004

Issue Date:

Previously recorded Reel/Frame: 013912/0846

Attorney Docket No.

021180-9.00

Title of Invention:

MULTIPLE PORT GIGABIT ETHERNET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Filing Date:

03/05/2002

Serial No.:

10/093,360 6,646,546

Patent No.:

11/11/2003

Issue Date: Previously recorded Reel/Frame: 013912/0846

Attorney Docket No.

021180-12.00

PATENT

REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0622

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 021180-00000US

Page 2

WHEREAS, Omninet Investments, LLC of 9420 Wilshire Blvd., Beverly Hills, California, 90212, a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that have been granted or may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, effective January 1, 2004, and by these presents does assign, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted or may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, including all rights to enforce accumulated rights against past infringement. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted or may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of applications on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

BY:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed that

day of

, 2004.

Benjamin Mazarian

Title:/Manager

60322934 v1

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024466 FRAME: 0623